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Best Lawyers in America Recognizes Nineteen Carter Ledyard Attorneys in 
2022 Rankings
August 31, 2021

Nineteen Carter Ledyard attorneys have been selected for inclusion in the 2022 edition of The Best Lawyers in America© and in Best Lawyers: 
Ones to Watch, which recognizes attorneys who are earlier in their careers for outstanding professional excellence in private practice in the 
United States.

Best Lawyers uses a peer review methodology designed to capture the consensus opinion of leading lawyers about the professional abilities of 
their colleagues within the same geographical area and legal practice area. 

The Carter Ledyard attorneys named to the 2022 guide are:

Lawyer of the Year – NYC (Environmental Litigation)

Chris Rizzo

Ones to Watch – NYC

Preston Demouchet
Alex Malyshev
Jacob Nemon
Josephine Yoon

2022 Best Lawyers – NYC

Rose Auslander
Edmund Behan
Barbara Brown
Jerome Caulfield
Michael Frankel
Stephen Kass
Stephen Lappert
Alan Lewis
Pamela Mann
Steven McSloy
Daniel McSwiggan
Christopher Rizzo
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Gary Sesser
Michael Shapiro
Judith Wallace

related professionals

Christopher Rizzo / Partner
D 212-238-8677
rizzo@clm.com

Preston C. Demouchet / Partner
D 212-238-8741
demouchet@clm.com

Alexander G. Malyshev / Partner
D 212-238-8618
malyshev@clm.com

Jacob H. Nemon / Partner
D 212-238-8728
nemon@clm.com

Josephine J. Yoon / Associate
D 212-238-8695
yoon@clm.com

Rose Auslander / Retired Counsel
D 212-238-8601
auslander@clm.com

Edmund J. Behan / Partner
D 212-238-8630
behan@clm.com

Barbara B. Brown / Partner
D 212-238-8612
brown@clm.com

Jerome J. Caulfield / Partner
D 212 238-8809
caulfield@clm.com

Michael I. Frankel / Partner
D 212-238-8802
frankel@clm.com
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Stephen L. Kass / Retired Counsel
D 212-238-8801
kass@clm.com

Stephen F. Lappert / Partner
D 212-238-8717
lappert@clm.com

Alan S. Lewis / Partner
D 212-238-8647
lewis@clm.com

Pamela A. Mann / Partner
D 212-238-8758
mann@clm.com

Steven Paul McSloy / Partner
D 212-238-8794
mcsloy@clm.com

Daniel J. McSwiggan / Partner
D 212-238-8760
mcswiggan@clm.com

Gary D. Sesser / Partner
D 212-238-8820
sesser@clm.com

Michael Shapiro / Partner
D 212-238-8676
mshapiro@clm.com

Judith Wallace / Partner
D 212-238-8743
wallace@clm.com
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